
Marymount (VA) (8-9-3, 3-2-2) -vs- Cabrini (12-4-2, 6-0-0)
11/02/2021 at Radnor, PA (Edith Robb Dixon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 17:28 (YELLOW), #77 Brandon Jardine (MMY)   60:54 (YELLOW), #17 Nolan Holloway (CAB)   63:03 (YELLOW),
#0 0 (MMY)   67:36 (YELLOW), #15 Matt Duddy (CAB)   86:52 (YELLOW), #99 Nick LoBiondo (CAB)   

Date: 11/02/2021
Attendance: 531
Stadium: Edith Robb Dixon Field
Officials: Referee, Joshua Encarnacion   Asst. Referee, Timmothy
Bramble   Asst. Referee, Geoffrey Spector   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Marymount (VA) 0 0 0
Cabrini 1 0 1

Marymount (VA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Melendez, Christian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Varona, Carlos 3 2 0 0 90
MID 10 Rivera, Derek 0 0 0 0 31
MID 12 Torres, Leonardo 0 0 0 0 82
DEF 18 Bravo, Marco 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 20 Moreira, Sergio 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Gonzalez, Axel 0 0 0 0 77
MID 29 Vigo, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 70
FWD 31 Gaunaurd, Manny 0 0 0 0 57
GK 50 Cruz, Brian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 77 Jardine, Brandon 1 1 0 0 68

Substitutes
MID 7 Cassinera, Kevin 1 0 0 0 24
FWD 9 Williams, Jared 1 1 0 0 24
FWD 11 Munoz, Marvin 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 14 Grande, Jason 0 0 0 0 29
DEF 19 Correa, Matthew 0 0 0 0 59
MID 21 Robles, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 10
MID 27 Ochoa, Leo 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 30 Melendez, Kane 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 6 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
50 Cruz, Brian 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Cabrini 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Graham, MJ 0 0 0 0 90
2 Cahill, Ben 0 0 0 0 90
4 Booth, Nick 1 0 0 0 68
8 Bauer, Dakota 0 0 0 0 64

MID 10 Jankowski, Tyler 0 0 0 0 72
15 Duddy, Matt 1 0 0 0 76

MID 17 Holloway, Nolan 0 0 0 0 56
21 Scully, Jake 1 0 0 0 71

DEF 24 Hammond, Jalen 0 0 0 0 90
25 Cunningham, Josh 0 0 0 0 90

MID 99 LoBiondo, Nick 4 4 1 0 70
Substitutes

5 Tomlin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 6 Davis, Kevin 0 0 0 0 10

9 Garcia, Zach 0 0 0 0 3
MID 11 Rafter, Christian 0 0 0 0 34

18 Wilson, Ray 0 0 0 0 8
19 Scott, TJ 0 0 0 0 19
26 Kekatos, Matt 0 0 0 0 40
28 Dooley, Cormac 0 0 0 0 15
32 Valle, Trent 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 7 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Graham, MJ 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Marymount (VA) 2 4 6
Cabrini 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Marymount (VA) 0 3 3
Cabrini 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Marymount (VA) 4 2 6
Cabrini 1 6 7

Fouls By Period
Marymount (VA) 2 8 10
Cabrini 4 9 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
12:55 CAB Nick LoBiondo GOAL by CAB LoBiondo, Nick.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Graham, MJ at goalie for Cabrini
00:00 Cruz, Brian at goalie for Marymount (VA)
09:11 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
09:53 Offside against Cabrini.
12:01 Foul on Scully, Jake.
12:55 GOAL by CAB LoBiondo, Nick.

Marymount (VA) 0, Cabrini 1
15:43 Offside against Cabrini.
16:40 Shot by CAB Booth, Nick, out top.
17:00 MMY substitution: Correa, Matthew for Rivera, Derek.
17:28 Yellow card on MMY Jardine, Brandon.
19:38 Corner kick [19:38].
22:58 Corner kick [22:58].
24:14 Offside against Cabrini.
25:27 CAB substitution: Scott, TJ for Scully, Jake.
26:22 Corner kick [26:22].
28:30 CAB substitution: Rafter, Christian for Booth, Nick.
30:42 CAB substitution: Valle, Trent for Bauer, Dakota.
30:42 CAB substitution: Kekatos, Matt for Duddy, Matt.
30:42 MMY substitution: Cassinera, Kevin for Gaunaurd, Manny.
32:56 Offside against Marymount (VA).
34:07 CAB substitution: Davis, Kevin for LoBiondo, Nick.
34:07 MMY substitution: Grande, Jason for Bravo, Marco.
34:42 MMY substitution: Robles, Nicolas for Vigo, Nicholas.
36:49 CAB substitution: Wilson, Ray for Holloway, Nolan.
37:35 Shot by MMY Jardine, Brandon, bottom left, saved by Graham, MJ.
38:25 Corner kick [38:25].
38:46 Corner kick [38:46].
39:30 Foul on Wilson, Ray.
41:10 CAB substitution: Garcia, Zach for Jankowski, Tyler.
41:10 MMY substitution: Melendez, Kane for Torres, Leonardo.
41:10 MMY substitution: Ochoa, Leo for Gonzalez, Axel.
41:10 MMY substitution: Munoz, Marvin for Jardine, Brandon.
42:25 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
43:22 Foul on Cahill, Ben.
44:34 Foul on Cahill, Ben.
45:00 Shot by MMY Varona, Carlos, bottom center, saved by Graham, MJ.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR MMY: , #50 Cruz, Brian, #4 Melendez, Christian, #8 Varona, Carlos, #19 Correa, Matthew, #12 Torres, Leonardo, #14 Grande,
Jason, #20 Moreira, Sergio, #27 Ochoa, Leo, #29 Vigo, Nicholas, #9 Williams, Jared, #11 Munoz, Marvin.

45:00
FOR CAB: , #1 Graham, MJ, #2 Cahill, Ben, #4 Booth, Nick, #8 Bauer, Dakota, #10 Jankowski, Tyler, #15 Duddy, Matt, #17
Holloway, Nolan, #21 Scully, Jake, #24 Hammond, Jalen, #25 Cunningham, Josh, #99 LoBiondo, Nick.

45:00 CAB substitution: Booth, Nick for Rafter, Christian.
45:00 CAB substitution: Bauer, Dakota for Valle, Trent.
45:00 CAB substitution: Jankowski, Tyler for Garcia, Zach.
45:00 CAB substitution: Duddy, Matt for Kekatos, Matt.
45:00 CAB substitution: Holloway, Nolan for Wilson, Ray.
45:00 CAB substitution: Scully, Jake for Scott, TJ.
45:00 CAB substitution: LoBiondo, Nick for Davis, Kevin.
45:00 MMY substitution: Torres, Leonardo for Melendez, Kane.
45:00 MMY substitution: Vigo, Nicholas for Robles, Nicolas.
45:00 MMY substitution: Williams, Jared for Cassinera, Kevin.
46:13 Shot by MMY Varona, Carlos, out right.
47:04 Corner kick [47:04].
48:00 Shot by CAB Duddy, Matt, out left.
49:21 Shot by MMY Williams, Jared, bottom right, saved by Graham, MJ.
54:06 MMY substitution: Bravo, Marco for Munoz, Marvin.
54:44 MMY substitution: Gonzalez, Axel for Ochoa, Leo.
55:01 Foul on Cahill, Ben.
55:25 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
57:05 Foul on Melendez, Christian.



58:33 Foul on Jankowski, Tyler.
59:04 Corner kick [59:04].
59:48 Offside against Cabrini.
60:52 Foul on Jankowski, Tyler.
60:54 Yellow card on CAB Holloway, Nolan.
60:54 Shot by CAB LoBiondo, Nick, bottom center, saved by Cruz, Brian.
60:54 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
61:10 Foul on Holloway, Nolan.
63:03 Yellow card on MMY TEAM.
63:35 CAB substitution: Kekatos, Matt for Holloway, Nolan.
63:35 MMY substitution: Jardine, Brandon for Grande, Jason.
63:35 MMY substitution: Gaunaurd, Manny for Williams, Jared.
64:29 CAB substitution: Dooley, Cormac for Jankowski, Tyler.
64:50 Shot by CAB Scully, Jake, out top left.
65:14 MMY substitution: Rivera, Derek for Correa, Matthew.
66:34 Foul on Duddy, Matt.
67:36 Yellow card on CAB Duddy, Matt.
67:36 CAB substitution: Rafter, Christian for Bauer, Dakota.
69:47 Corner kick [69:47].
69:59 Corner kick [69:59].
70:59 CAB substitution: Tomlin, Tyler for LoBiondo, Nick.
72:14 Foul on Dooley, Cormac.
72:52 Shot by MMY Varona, Carlos, top, saved by Graham, MJ.
73:42 Foul on Cahill, Ben.
77:28 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
79:49 CAB substitution: Bauer, Dakota for Booth, Nick.
79:49 CAB substitution: Jankowski, Tyler for Dooley, Cormac.
79:49 CAB substitution: LoBiondo, Nick for Tomlin, Tyler.
79:49 MMY substitution: Correa, Matthew for Rivera, Derek.
79:49 MMY substitution: Cassinera, Kevin for Vigo, Nicholas.
80:15 Corner kick [80:15].
80:48 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
83:04 Shot by CAB LoBiondo, Nick, bottom center, saved by Cruz, Brian.
83:24 Shot by CAB LoBiondo, Nick, bottom right, saved by Cruz, Brian.
83:43 Offside against Cabrini.
84:18 Shot by MMY Cassinera, Kevin, out right.
84:39 MMY substitution: Williams, Jared for Torres, Leonardo.
84:46 Corner kick [84:46].
85:05 CAB substitution: Booth, Nick for Rafter, Christian.
85:40 Corner kick [85:40].
86:52 Offside against Cabrini.
86:52 Yellow card on CAB LoBiondo, Nick.
87:47 Foul on Cahill, Ben.
88:15 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
88:41 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
89:08 Corner kick [89:08].
89:11 CAB substitution: Tomlin, Tyler for LoBiondo, Nick.
89:49 Foul on Melendez, Christian.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


